

BARTLETT PUBLIC LIBRARY DISTRICT NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF AUDIT REPORT

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF AUDIT REPORT

Notice is given to the Public Funds Statement Publication Act of the availability of an audit report for the Bartlett Public Library District.

The audit report:

- 1. Covers the time period from July 1, 2021 to June 30, 2022.
- 2. The audit was conducted by Sikich, LLP
- 3. The audit report is available for inspection at the Bartlett Public Library District, 800 South Bartlett Road, Illinois, upon request during Library Business Hours.

By the Board of Library Trustees Bartlett Public Library District

CHIEF FISCAL OFFICER Joseph (A.J.) Olsen, Treasurer Board of Trustees Bartlett Public Library District

(Seal)